RW1+EB3 $728,588 $431,974 $296,613 1.69 $1,122,952 $431,974 $690,978 2.60

RW2+EB1  $708,968 $243,181 $465,787 2.92 $1,013,132 $243,181 $769,951 4.17

RW2+EB2 $728,543 $433,401 $295,142 1.68 $1,308,174 $433,401 $874,773 3.02

RW2+EB3 $1,353,022 $461,324 $891,698 2.93 $1,374,231 $461,324 $912,907 2.98

RW1+EB1 $669,129 $215,560 $453,568 3.10 $669,129 $215,560 $453,568 3.10

EB2 $459,886 $190,220 $269,667 2.42 $459,886 $190,220 $269,667 2.42

EB3 $628,971 $218,143 $410,828 2.88 $628,971 $218,143 $410,828 2.88

*Escalated to reflect dollars as at March 2014

19-13 Draft environmental impact statement June 2015

Volume 1 Chapter 19 Economics
41/20736/449240

Table 19-8 and Table 19-9 present the results of a sensitivity analysis in relation to estimated

theoretical yields and capped yield, respectively. The sensitivity analysis tests the sensitivity of

the BCA results to changes in select model parameters which are anticipated to significantly

influence the BCA.

Table 19-8 Sensitivity analysis results for estimated theoretical high priority yields

Model parameters BCR per development scenario

RW1 +

EB2

RW1 +

EB3

RW2 +

EB1

RW2 +

EB2

RW2 +

EB3

RW1 +

EB1

EB2 EB3

Expected scenario 2.49 2.60 4.17 3.02 2.98 3.10 2.42 2.88

Discount rate

Low  (4%) 2.97 3.11 5.07 3.64 3.59 3.74 2.89 3.47

High (10%) 2.16 2.25 3.54 2.59 2.56 2.67 2.10 2.48

Capital costs

Low  (-20%) 2.98 3.12 5.07 3.64 3.59 3.75 2.89 3.47

High (+20%) 2.16 2.25 3.56 2.60 2.57 2.67 2.10 2.49

Water value

Low  (-20%) 2.09 2.18 3.44 2.52 2.49 2.59 2.04 2.41

High (+20%) 2.88 3.02 4.90 3.52 3.47 3.62 2.80 3.36

Table 19-9 Sensitivity analysis results for capped yield (76,000 ML/a)

Model parameters BCR per development scenario

RW1 +

EB2

RW1 +

EB3

RW2 +

EB1

RW2 +

EB2

RW2 +

EB3

RW1 +

EB1

EB2 EB3

Expected scenario 1.80 1.69 2.92 1.68 2.93 3.10 2.42 2.88

Discount rate

Low  (4%) 2.44 2.30 3.93 2.29 3.50 3.74 2.89 3.47

High (10%) 1.38 1.29 2.25 1.29 2.54 2.67 2.10 2.48

Capital costs

Low  (-20%) 2.22 2.08 3.62 2.08 3.54 3.75 2.89 3.47

High (+20%) 1.51 1.42 2.45 1.42 2.53 2.67 2.10 2.49

Water value

Low  (-20%) ($731) 1.46 1.37 2.35 1.37 2.45 2.59 2.04 2.41

High

(+20%)($1,097)
2.13 2.00 3.48 2.00 3.42 3.62 2.80 3.36

The analysis indicates that the BCR is relatively sensitive to changes in the discount rate, capital

costs and water prices. Importantly, however, the BCR remains well above one regardless of

these changes. This indicates that all scenarios can withstand substantial variations in key

variables, and still deliver a net benefit to society.

19-14 Draft environmental impact statement June 2015

Volume 1 Chapter 19 Economics

41/20736/449240

19.4.1 Summary of economic impacts

The economic assessment identified that the primary benefit of the Project is an increase in

availability of high priority (high reliability) water to be sold to industrial and residential uses. The